宝 宫 电 子
Boarden Electronics Product Specification (SM8S series)
Page
1
产品规格书
Product Specification
功率型表贴式瞬态抑制二极管

Power dissipation on infinite heatsink at TC = 25℃ (fig. 1) PD 8.0 Watts
Peak pulse current with 10/1000 μs waveform IPP See next table
Peak Forward Surge Current,8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave IFSM 700 Amps
Operating junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ , TSTG -55 ~ 175 ℃
宝 宫 电 子
Boarden Electronics Product Specification (SM8S series)
Page
3
五、电参数 Electrical information (Tamb=25℃)
Type
Number
VRMW VBRMIN VBRMAX IT VCMAX IPPMAX IR IR @TJ=175℃
(V) (V) (V) (mA) (V) (A) (uA) (uA)
SM8S10 10.0 11.1 13.6 5.0 18.8 351 5 250
SM8S10CA 10.0 11.1 12.3 5.0 17.0 388 5 150
SM8S11 11.0 12.2 14.9 5.0 20.1 328 5 150
SM8S11CA 11.0 12.2 13.5 5.0 18.2 363 5 150
SM8S12 12.0 13.3 16.3 5.0 22.0 300 5 150
SM8S12CA 12.0 13.3 14.7 5.0 19.9 332 5 150
SM8S13 13.0 14.4 17.6 5.0 23.8 277 5 150
SM8S13A 13.0 14.4 15.9 5.0 21.5 307 5 150
SM8S14 14.0 15.6 19.1 5.0 25.8 256 5 150
SM8S14CA 14.0 15.6 17.2 5.0 23.2 284 5 150
SM8S15 15.0 16.7 20.4 5.0 26.9 245 5 150
SM8S15CA 15.0 16.7 18.5 5.0 24.4 270 5 150
SM8S16 16.0 17.8 21.8 5.0 28.8 229 5 150
SM8S16CA 16.0 17.8 19.7 5.0 26.0 254 5 150
SM8S17 17.0 18.9 23.1 5.0 30.5 216 5 150
SM8S17CA 17.0 18.9 20.9 5.0 27.6 239 5 150
SM8S18 18.0 20.0 24.4 5.0 32.2 205 5 150
SM8S18CA 18.0 20.0 22.1 5.0 29.2 226 5 150
SM8S20 20.0 22.2 27.1 5.0 35.8 184 5 150
SM8S20CA 20.0 22.2 24.5 5.0 32.4 204 5 150
SM8S22 22.0 24.4 29.8 5.0 39.4 168 5 150
SM8S22CA 22.0 24.4 26.9 5.0 35.5 186 5 150
SM8S24 24.0 26.7 32.6 5.0 43.0 153 5 150
SM8S24CA 24.0 26.7 29.5 5.0 38.9 170 5 150
宝 宫 电 子
Boarden Electronics Product Specification (SM8S series)
Page